PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3165141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MCKENZIE SPORTS PRODUCTS, INC.	12/17/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCKENZIE SPORTS PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1910 ST. LUKE'S CHURCH ROAD	
City:	SALISBURY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28146	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12884520
Application Number:	12884571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)409-5637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-2407

Email: beckypegg@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD., SUITE 400

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032624-000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS C. RUSSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas C. Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=McKenzie_CorporateAssignment#page1.tif

source=McKenzie_CorporateAssignment#page2.tif

source=McKenzie_CorporateAssignment#page3.tif

source=McKenzie_CorporateAssignment#page4.tif

source=McKenzie_CorporateAssignment#page5.tif

503118533 REEL: 034599 FRAME: 0234

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	w.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
McKenzie Sports Products, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No ☒	McKenzie Sports Products, LLC 1910 St. Luke's Church Road Salisbury, NC 28146			
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 17, 2014 Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Locument serves an an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/884,520; and 12/884,5	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 3015 Carrington Mill Blvd., Suite 400 Post Office Box 13706 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) □ Payment by EFT □ Authorization to charge Deposit Account for any deficiency or credit any overpayment □ None required (if filed electronically after 12/31/2013) □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number: 13-4365			
	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowled correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or /Nicholas C. Russell/				
Name of Person Signing Nicholas C. Russell				
Reg. No. 68,922	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			
Electronically filed via the EFS-Web Electronic Filing System of the	e United Statement Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2014.			

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by MCKENZIE SPORTS PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the state of North Carolina, having its principal place of business at 1910 St. Luke's Church Road, Salisbury, NC, 28146, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the United States patent and/or patent applications identified on the attached Schedule and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and,

WHEREAS MCKENZIE SPORTS PRODUCTS, LLC, a corporation of the state of North Carolina, having its principal place of business at 1910 St. Luke's Church Road, Salisbury, NC, 28146 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, reviews, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention; all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all of its rights to sue for past infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the inventions and Patents thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this day of <u>December</u>, <u>2014</u>.

	MCKENZIE SPORTS PRODUCTS, INC.
	By: Sand A Mich (SEAL) Title: PRESIDENT
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA))
COUNTY OF Rowan	j
David 5 Socks persons	Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that ally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is ports Products, Inc., and acknowledged, on behalf of e due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, t	this 17th day of December, 2014.
(Official Seal)	gody of tefler
	Notary Public

ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:

My commission expires: 7/16/2015

McKENZIE SPORTS PRODUCTS, LLC

	Ву:	_\$	vold.1	ruchs		_(SEAL)
	Title:	PR	tsiotat			_
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)				
COUNTY OF Rowan)				
I, Jody T Lecter, a Notary P David S Sachs persona President of McKenzie Sp	ally can oorts Pr	ne before r oducts, LL	ne this day C, and ac	knowledg	ged, on 1	sca mar no no
McKenzie Sports Products, LLC, th					umem.	
Witness my hand and official seal, t	his <u>17</u> 4	day of D	ecember,	2014.		
(Official Seal)			Jody I	refla	<u> </u>	_
		Notary I		•		

SCHEDULE OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Title	Filing Date
12/884,520	TAXIDERMY HEAD FORM AND METHOD	9/17/2010
12/884,571	ARTIFICIAL EYE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	9/17/2010

PATENT REEL: 034599 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 12/30/2014